AERIAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Optical Ground Wire  |  AFL-ADSS®  |  Loose Tube  |  SkyWrap®
1-800-235-3423  |  1-864-433-0333  |  www.AFLglobal.com
Founded in 1984, AFL is an international manufacturer
providing end-to-end solutions to the energy, service provider,
enterprise, hyperscale and industrial markets.
AFL’s products are in use in over 130 countries
and include fiber optic cable and hardware, transmission and

DIAMETER
APPROXIMATE
WEIGHT
APPROXIMATE
RBS
SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(kA)²sec in² mm² in mm lbs/ft kg/m lbs   kgf
WOOD
(m)
STEEL
(m)
96 AC-64/528 68 0.1510 97.43 0.528 13.4 0.359 0.535 18,000  8,100 1-1450 6,580 7,000
96 AC-29/34/528 81 0.1510 97.43 0.528 13.4 0.281  0.418 12,000   5,440 1-1439 7,000 7,000
96 AC-74/552 81 0.1666 107.51 0.552 14.0 0.405  0.602 20,500  9,300 1-1453 5,820 7,000
96 AC-37/37/552 98 0.1666 107.51 0.552 14.0 0.306  0.455 13,000 6,000 1-1438 7,000 7,000
96 AC-71/571 95 0.1758 113.39 0.571 14.5 0.411 0.611 20,000 9,050 1-1461 5,780 7,000
96 AC-33/38/571 110 0.1758 113.39 0.571 14.5 0.323 0.478 13,250   6,000 1-1438 7,000 7,000
144 AC-86/646 151 0.2208 142.43 0.646 16.4 0.509 0.757 24,500 11,100 1-1461 4,640 6,600
144 AC-34/52/646 172 0.2208 142.43 0.646 16.4 0.417  0.621 17,250 7,800 1-1439 5,800 7,000
144 AC-129/724 239 0.2876 185.57 0.724 18.4 0.703  1.046 34,250 15,500 1-1453 3,360 4,700
144 AC-65/65/724 292 0.2876 185.57 0.724 18.4 0.530  0.789 21,900   9,900 1-1438 4,450 5,350
5
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-1-00002, Revision 10, 2.14.2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

DIAMETER
APPROXIMATE
WEIGHT
APPROXIMATE
RBS
SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(kA)²sec in² mm² in mm lbs/ft kg/m lbs   kgf
WOOD
(m)
STEEL
(m)
216 AC-88/659 154 0.2242 144.65 0.659 16.7 0.516 0.768 25,000 11,250 1-1461 4,400 6,300
216 AC-39/50/659 179 0.2242 144.65 0.659 16.7 0.427 0.636 17,000 7,750 1-1438 5,500 6,300
216 AC-109/699 196 0.2565 165.50 0.699 17.75 0.623 0.928 30,800 13,900 1-1457 3,700 6,300
216 AC-47/62/699 230 0.2565 165.50 0.699 17.75 0.499 0.742 21,200 9,600 1-1455 4,700 6,300
216 AC-125/726 230 0.2813 181.48 0.726 18.4 0.6949 1.034 34,250 15,500 1-1453 3,400 6,000
216 AC-58/67/726 277 0.2813 181.48 0.726 18.4 0.5418 0.806 22,500 10,250 1-1439 4,300 6,000
This information denotes the input data needed for Sag10™ (sag and tension calculation) software. WIR files of all these catalog designs can be found on PLS-CADD web page.
NOTES:
Data contained in the table are approximations. Please reference the exact cable data sheet for the most up-to-date information.
The designs above are only a sampling of the options available from AFL. Contact customer service for a cable designed to your exact specifications.

OPGW
SIZE
FAULT
CURRENT
TOTAL CONDUCTOR
AREA
OVERALL
DIAMETER WEIGHT
 APPROXIMATE
RBS SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(KA)²SEC IN² MM² IN MM LBS/FT KG/M LBS KGF WOOD (M) STEEL (M)
48 CC-57/465 43 0.1248 80.52 0.465 11.80 0.314 0.467  16,250  7,400 1-1421 7000 7000
48 CC-29/29/465 54 0.1248 80.52 0.465 11.80 0.238 0.354  10,500  4,700 1-1455 7000 7000
48 CC-54/472 53 0.1334 86.09 0.472 12.00 0.316 0.470  15,750  7,100 1-1450 7000 7000
48 CC-27/27/472 63 0.1334 86.09 0.472 12.00 0.244 0.362  10,000  4,600 1-1438 7000 7000
48 CC-72/504 58 0.1482 95.64 0.504 12.80 0.382 0.568  20,500  9,300 1-1442 6350 7000
48 CC-32/40/504 73 0.1482 95.64 0.504 12.80 0.296 0.441  13,750  6,300 1-1440 7000 7000
48 CC-75/528 77 0.1663 107.28 0.528 13.40 0.411 0.612  21,500  9,700 1-1453 5950 7000
48 CC-38/38/528 96 0.1663 107.28 0.528 13.40 0.310 0.462  13,750  6,200 1-1439 7000 7000
72 CC-54/472 51 0.1318 85.01 0.472 12.00 0.316 0.470  15,750  7,100 1-1457 7000 7000
72 CC-27/27/472 61 0.1318 85.01 0.472 12.00 0.243 0.362  10,000  4,600 1-1438 7000 7000
72 CC-63/507 71 0.1547 99.80 0.507 12.90 0.367 0.546  18,250  8,300 1-1450 6650 7000
72 CC-32/32/507 85 0.1547 99.80 0.507 12.90 0.282 0.420  11,750  5,300 1-1438 7000 7000
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Fi
be
r O

FAULT
CURRENT
TOTAL CONDUCTOR
AREA
OVERALL
DIAMETER WEIGHT
 APPROXIMATE
RBS SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(KA)²SEC IN² MM² IN MM LBS/FT KG/M LBS KGF WOOD (M) STEEL (M)
72 CC-75/528 75 0.1646 106.20 0.528 13.40 0.410 0.611  21,500  9,700 1-1421 5950 7000
72 CC-38/38/528 94 0.1646 106.20 0.528 13.40 0.310 0.461  13,750  6,200 1-1455 7000 7000
96 CC-65/500 51 0.1393 89.86 0.500 12.70 0.385 0.573 18,900 8,600 1-1442 4800 4800
96 CC-30/36/500 64 0.1393 89.86 0.500 12.70 0.306 0.456 12,750 5,800 1-1440 4800 4800
96 CC-75/528 62 0.1550 100.00 0.528 13.40 0.431 0.641 21,500 9,800 1-1442 4800 4800
96 CC-38/38/528 81 0.1550 100.00 0.528 13.40 0.331 0.492 14,000 6,300 1-917 4800 4800
96 CC-86/563 86 0.1803 116.31 0.563 14.30 0.488 0.726 24,500 11,100 1-1425 4800 4800
96 CC-34/51/563 106 0.1803 116.31 0.563 14.30 0.340 0.591 17,400 7,900 1-1460 4800 4800
This information denotes the input data needed for Sag10™ (sag and tension calculation) software. WIR files of all these catalog designs can be found on PLS-CADD web page.
NOTES:
Data contained in the table are approximations. Please reference the exact cable data sheet for the most up-to-date information.
The designs above are only a sampling of the options available from AFL. Contact customer service for a cable designed to your exact specifications.

AREA
OVERALL
DIAMETER
WEIGHT
 APPROXIMATE
RBS SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(MAX) (KA)²SEC IN² MM² IN MM LBS/FT KG/M LBS KGF
WOOD
(M)
STEEL
(M)
24 SX-32/45/472 41 0.1235 79.67 0.472 12.0 0.281 0.418 14,750 6,700 1-1461 7000 7000
36 SX-41/32/472 41 0.1186 76.53 0.472 12.0 0.247 0.368 12,000 5,400 1-350 7000 7000
24 SX-75/37/555 96 0.1757 113.37 0.555 14.1 0.317 0.471 15,250 6,900 1-1438 7000 7000
24 SX-90/30/575 116 0.1889 121.86 0.575 14.6 0.313 0.466 14,250 6,400 1-430 7000 7000
96 S1-82/52/630 137 0.2131 137.45 0.630 16.0 0.417 0.621 20,000  9,000 1-1170 5800 7000
96 S1-83/59/647 152 0.2265 146.13 0.647 16.4 0.453 0.674 22,000 9,900 1-917 5300 7000
96 S1-91/61/668 177 0.2429 156.69 0.668 17.0 0.479 0.712 23,250 10,500 1-917 5100 6450
144 S1-71/52/630 118 0.2006 129.41 0.630 16.0 0.416 0.619 19,750  8,950 1-1440 5950 7000
144 S1-73/59/647 132 0.2140 138.09 0.647 16.4 0.452 0.673 21,750  9,800 1-350 5400 6850
144 S1-81/61/668 155 0.2304 148.65 0.668 17.0 0.472 0.702 23,000 10,400 1-1440 5150 6450
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Fi
be
r O

AREA
OVERALL
DIAMETER
WEIGHT
 APPROXIMATE
RBS SAG10
CHART
#
MAX SHIP LENGTH
(PER REEL TYPE)
(MAX) (KA)²SEC IN² MM² IN MM LBS/FT KG/M LBS KGF
WOOD
(M)
STEEL
(M)
288 S1-41/52/630 68 0.1632 105.28 0.630 16.0 0.414 0.616 19,000  8,600 1-1461 5890 7000
288 S1-42/59/647 79 0.1766 113.96 0.647 16.4 0.450 0.670 21,000  9,500 1-1461 5400 6850
288 S1-50/61/668 97 0.1930 124.52 0.668 17.0 0.476 0.708 22,250 10,000 1-1461 5125 6450
This information denotes the input data needed for Sag10™ (sag and tension calculation) software. WIR files of all these catalog designs can be found on PLS-CADD web page.
NOTES:
Data contained in the table are approximations. Please reference the exact cable data sheet for the most up-to-date information.
The designs above are only a sampling of the options available from AFL. Contact customer service for a cable designed to your exact specifications.

Specifications
FIBERS
(MAX)
CABLE SIZE
AREA
OVERALL
DIAMETER
APPROX. WEIGHT APPROX. RBS
SAG10 #
MAX. SHIP LENGTH
in.2 mm2 in. mm lbs/ft kg/m lbs kgf
WOOD
(m)
STEEL
(m)
24 MC-28/295 0.0459 29.59 0.295 7.5 0.138 0.205 7,900 3,580 1-1449 7000 7000
24 MC-40/346 0.0642 41.39 0.346 8.8 0.191 0.285 11,100 5,000 1-1449 7000 7000
48 MC-40/354 0.0654 42.22 0.354 9.0 0.197 0.294 11,300 5,100 1-1449 7000 7000
48 MC-58/417 0.0928 59.86 0.417 10.6 0.277 0.413 15,700 7,100 1-1449 6000 6000
72 MC-43/370 0.0703 45.36 0.370 9.4 0.212 0.315 12,100 5,500 1-1449 6000 6000
72 MC-63/438 0.1014 65.39 0.438 11.1 0.304 0.452 17,100 7,700 1-1449 5500 5500
ACS – Aluminum Clad Steel wire.
Wire is available in ACS and Aluminum Alloy.
MASS cables are designed to customer specification.
NOTE:  The designs above are only a sampling of the options available from AFL. Contact customer service for a cable designed to your exact specifications.

•	 Mounting Bracket
•	 For use on AFL AlumaCore cables only
Ordering Example:  ISOL47/53/680
© 2008, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00001, Revision 2, 1.6.2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
14
FIBER OPTIC CABLE HARDWARE
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C
ab
le
 H
ar
dw
ar
e Connector Kit for Isolator
Connector Kit for Isolator with
Liquid Tight Conduit
Isolator Cross Sectional Area of
OPGW Strands (mm2)
Diameter of Cable in
Decimal Inches
OI CK YYY/YY XXX LTM
Ordering Information
Connector Kit LTM for 1 inch
Liquid Tight
Conduit
Isolator Cross Sectional Area of
OPGW Strands (mm2)
Diameter of Cable in
Decimal Inches
OI CK YYY/YY XXX
Ordering Information
Connector Kit
ENTRY CONNECTOR
ASSEMBLY
ARAMID YARN
OPTICAL UNITS
ENTRY CONNECTOR
ASSEMBLY
ARAMID YARN
LIQUID TIGHT CONDUIT CONNECTOR
1" LIQUID TIGHT CONDUIT REF.
15
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Fi
be